
Course 
Code

Course Name Unit Value Domestic International International Offshore
 (pre-2021)

 DBA9100 Doctor Bus Admin Thesis A 1.00 3650 3895 3845
 DBA9200 Doctor Bus Admin Thesis B 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 DBA9400 Doctor Bus Admin Thesis C 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 DCA9500 Creat Arts Exegesis & Prac A 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 DCA9501 Creat Arts Exegesis & Prac B 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 EDR9000 Doctor of Education Thesis A 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 EDR9001 Doctor of Education Thesis B 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 ENG9011 Engineering Research Project A 1.00 4430 4430 4430
 ENG9021 Engineering Research Project B 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 ENG9041 Engineering Research Project D 4.00 17720 17720 17720
 RES9000 MPHIL Studies Part-Time MABE 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 RES9001 MPHIL Studies Part-Time BEPP 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 RES9002 MPHIL Studies Full-Time MABE 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 RES9003 MPHIL Studies Full-Time BEPP 4.00 17720 17720 17720
 RES9004 Research Design 1.00 3650 3895 3845
 RES9005 Qual Research Techniques 1.00 3650 3895 3845
RES9041 Masters Research Project 0.50 1825 1947.5 1922.5
 RES9055 Masters Research Project 1 (H) 1.00 4430 4430 4430
 RES9056 Masters Research Project 1 (L) 1.00 3650 3895 3845
 RES9100 Doctoral Res Proj (L) PT 0.50 1825 1947.5 1922.5
 RES9200 Doctoral Res Proj (H) PT 0.50 2215 2215 2215
 RES9300 Doctoral Res Proj (L) FT 1.00 3650 3895 3845
 RES9400 Doctoral Res Proj (H) FT 1.00 4430 4430 4430
 RES9500 Doctoral Res Proj 2 (Low cost) 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 RES9501 Doctoral ResProj 2 (High cost) 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 RES9502 Doctoral Res Proj 4 (Low cost) 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 RES9503 Doctoral ResProj 4 (High cost) 4.00 17720 17720 17720
 RES9505 PhD Studies Administration 0.00 0 0 0
 RES9506 Doctoral Res Proj 1 (Low cost) 1.00 3650 3895 3845
 RES9507 Doctoral ResProj 1 (High cost) 1.00 4430 4430 4430
 RES9510 Confirm of Candidat (Low cost) 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 RES9511 Confirm of Candidat(High cost) 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 RES9515 Masters Research Project 2 (H) 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 RES9516 Masters Research Project 2 (L) 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 RES9517 Masters Research Project 4 (H) 4.00 17720 17720 17720
 RES9518 Masters Research Project 4 (L) 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 RES9519 Research Internship (H) 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 RES9520 Research Internship (L) 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 SCI9000 Master Sci Disser'n P/T Maths 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 SCI9002 Master Sci Disser'n F/T Maths 4.00 17720 17720 17720
 SCI9003 Master Sci Disser'n F/T (Sci) 4.00 17720 17720 17720
 SCI9014 Master Science Research Proj D 2.00 8860 8860 8860
 WRP9002 Work-Based Research Project 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 WRP9013 Professional Studies Project 2 2.00 7300 7790 7690
 WRP9014 Professional Studies Project 4 4.00 14600 15580 15380
 WRP9020 Professional Studies Paper A 2.00 7300 7790 7690

2025 Research Tuition Fees


	Sheet1

